HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 255 by Representative Gary Carter

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, line 3, change "Section 10.3(C)(5)" to "Section 10.3(A)(5) and (C)(5)"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 1, line 4, after "provide for" and before "uses" insert "deposits into and"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 3
6	On page 1, line 11, change "Section 10.3(C)(5)" to "Section 10.3(A)(5) and (C)(5)"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 4
8	On page 1, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert the following:
9 10 11 12 13	"Section 10.3.(A) There is hereby established in the state treasury a Budget Stabilization Fund hereinafter referred to as the fund. Money shall be deposited in the fund as follows: * * *
14 15 16 17	(5) Monies received by the state from the federal government for the reimbursement of costs associated with a federally declared disaster, not to exceed the amount of such costs appropriated out of the fund pursuant to Subparagraph (C)(3) of this Section."
18 19 20 21 22	AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 2, at the end of line 3, insert "Any reimbursement by the federal government for the costs associated with the same disaster shall be deposited into the fund, not to exceed the appropriation authorized pursuant to this Subparagraph."
23	AMENDMENT NO. 6
24	On page 2, line 6, after "appropriated" and before "in the" insert "in the current fiscal year"
25 26	AMENDMENT NO. 7
27	On page 2, line 22, change "10.3(C)(5)" to "10.3(A)(5) and (C)(5)"